7/10/24, 5:58 PM JoSAA

JoS+2

Joint Seat Allocation Authority

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2024
[ITs, NITs, IIEST, llITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2024-25

E-Counselling Services

Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening and Closing Ranks

Round No 3

Institute Type Government Funded Te
chnical Institutions

Institute Name Mizoram University, Aiza
wi

Academic Program ALL

Seat Type / Category ALL

s

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC
and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent
PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P’, it indicates that the corresponding rank is from
Preparatory Rank List.

Mizoram University, Architecture (5 Years, Al OPEN  Gender- 1529 1608
Aizawl Bachelor of Architecture) Neutral

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

13



7/10/24, 5:58 PM

Mizoram University,
Aizawl

Mizoram University,
Aizawl

Mizoram University,
Aizawl

Mizoram University,
Aizawl

Mizoram University,
Aizawl

Mizoram University,
Aizawl

Mizoram University,
Aizawl

Mizoram University,
Aizawl

Mizoram University,
Aizawl

Mizoram University,
Aizawl

Mizoram University,
Aizawl

Mizoram University,
Aizawl

Mizoram University,
Aizawl

Mizoram University,
Aizawl

Mizoram University,
Aizawl

Mizoram University,
Aizawl

Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor of Architecture)

Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor of Architecture)

Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor of Architecture)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and

Communication Engineering

(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

JoSAA

EWS

SC

ST

OPEN

EWS

SC

ST

OPEN

EWS

SC

ST

OPEN

EWS

SC

ST

OPEN

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

722

332

217

75991

15031

14012

4221

41249

11068

9992

5652

70045

13476

12334

5513

67303

727

453

224

88603

15655

14317

6172

66767

11181

11551

6288

75809

13564

13707

6633

74581

2/3



7/10/24, 5:58 PM JoSAA

Mizoram University, Electronics and Al EWS Gender- 12471 12937
Aizawl Communication Engineering Neutral

(4 Years, Bachelor of

Technology)

Mizoram University, Electronics and Al SC Gender- 13258 13723
Aizawl Communication Engineering Neutral

(4 Years, Bachelor of

Technology)

Mizoram University, Electronics and Al ST Gender- 6272 6767
Aizawl Communication Engineering Neutral

(4 Years, Bachelor of

Technology)
Mizoram University, Information Technology (4 Al OPEN  Gender- 59909 67630
Aizawl Years, Bachelor of Neutral

Technology)
Mizoram University, Information Technology (4 Al EWS Gender- 11343 11677
Aizawl Years, Bachelor of Neutral

Technology)
Mizoram University, Information Technology (4 Al SC Gender- 12069 12590
Aizawl Years, Bachelor of Neutral

Technology)
Mizoram University, Information Technology (4 Al ST Gender- 5454 6637
Aizawl Years, Bachelor of Neutral

Technology)

Digital India

Powwer To Emporwer

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx 3/3


https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/termsconditions.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/termsconditions.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/termsconditions.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/hyperlinkPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/hyperlinkPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/hyperlinkPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/privacyPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/privacyPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/privacyPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/copyrightPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/copyrightPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/copyrightPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/disclaimer.aspx
https://ecounselling.nic.in/
http://www.nic.in/
http://www.digitalindia.gov.in/

