7/10/24, 5:58 PM JoSAA



Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2024

IITs, NITs, IIEST, IIITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2024-25



Round No	3
Institute Type	Government Funded Te chnical Institutions
Institute Name	Mizoram University, Aiza wl
Academic Program	ALL
Seat Type / Category	ALL
Seat Type / Category	Submit

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from Preparatory Rank List.

Institute	Academic Program Name	Quota	Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank
Mizoram University, Aizawl	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	1529	1608

7/10/24, 5:58 PM JoSAA

Mizoram University, Aizawl	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	722	727
Mizoram University, Aizawl	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	332	453
Mizoram University, Aizawl	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	217	224
Mizoram University, Aizawl	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	75991	88603
Mizoram University, Aizawl	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	15031	15655
Mizoram University, Aizawl	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Gender- Neutral	14012	14317
Mizoram University, Aizawl	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	4221	6172
Mizoram University, Aizawl	Computer Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	41249	66767
Mizoram University, Aizawl	Computer Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	11068	11181
Mizoram University, Aizawl	Computer Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	9992	11551
Mizoram University, Aizawl	Computer Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Gender- Neutral	5652	6288
Mizoram University, Aizawl	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	70045	75809
Mizoram University, Aizawl	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Gender- Neutral	13476	13564
Mizoram University, Aizawl	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	12334	13707
Mizoram University, Aizawl	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	5513	6633
Mizoram University, Aizawl	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	67303	74581

7/10/24, 5:58 PM JoSAA

Mizoram University, Aizawl	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Gender- Neutral	12471	12937
Mizoram University, Aizawl	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	13258	13723
Mizoram University, Aizawl	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	6272	6767
Mizoram University, Aizawl	Information Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	59909	67630
Mizoram University, Aizawl	Information Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	11343	11677
Mizoram University, Aizawl	Information Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	12069	12590
Mizoram University, Aizawl	Information Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Gender- Neutral	5454	6637

Terms and Conditions / Hyperlink Policy / Privacy Policy / Copyright Policy / Disclaimer

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by JoSAA.

For any further information, please contact JoSAA.





